
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/30/25 at
8:56:03 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/19/2019
Fire damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check Mileage
Inconsistency

No New
Issues

No New
Issues

Fire damage reported

26  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Lease, Personal

Last owned in Texas

53  Detailed records available

1997 JEEP CHEROKEE

SPORT

VIN: 1J4FJ68S6VL507100
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
4.0L I6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Inconsistent mileage indicated. Indicated Indicated

Accident / Damage

Fire damage reported: 09/19/2019.
Fire Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Jeep dealer for any open
recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1997

Corporate
Vehicle

5,584 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/15/1997 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

11/04/1997 98 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 1997 2020 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 22 yrs. 2 mo. 2 yrs. 6 mo. 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Connecticut,

California
Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- 126,897 135,829

-



Vienna, VA Loan or lien reported

02/21/2001 19,200 Service Facility
Trona, CA

Vehicle serviced

02/21/2001 California
Inspection Station
Trona, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2001

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/16/2001 22,134 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Twentynine Palms, CA

Odometer reading reported

10/25/2001 25,172 Service Facility
Trona, CA

Vehicle serviced

10/25/2001 California
Inspection Station
Trona, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/29/2001 26,080 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Twentynine Palms, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

08/26/2003 36,933 Service Facility
Trona, CA

Vehicle serviced

08/26/2003 California
Inspection Station
Trona, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/01/2004 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Twentynine Palms, CA

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/22/2004 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Exterior lights checked
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Tune-up performed

09/26/2005 56,263 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/20/2006 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/


888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

08/24/2006 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

08/20/2007 69,145 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/24/2009 86,071 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked
Thermostat replaced
Water pump replaced

08/27/2009 87,625 California
Inspection Station
Twentynine Palms, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/04/2009 88,988 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Neutral safety/start switch replaced
Radiator fan shroud replaced
Starter replaced

09/11/2010 93,163 Cars Plus, LLC
671-477-7807

3.9 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/19/2011 96,176 Cars Plus, LLC
671-477-7807

3.9 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
3,750 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

05/31/2011 98,401 Cars Plus, LLC
671-477-7807

3.9 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/10/2011 99,603 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.carsplusguam.com/
http://www.carsplusguam.com/
http://www.carsplusguam.com/


National City, CA

08/12/2013 110,116 California
Inspection Station
Yucca Valley, CA

Passed emissions inspection

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

03/10/2015 103,023 Mark Speer Automotive
and Roy's Tires
Twentynine Palms, CA
760-367-0222

4.8 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

09/10/2015 102,745 Mark Speer Automotive
and Roy's Tires
Twentynine Palms, CA
760-367-0222

4.8 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery cable terminal end(s) replaced
Battery serviced
Emissions inspection performed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

09/10/2015 102,788 California
Inspection Station
Twentynine Palms, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/12/2015 103,612 Mark Speer Automotive
and Roy's Tires
Twentynine Palms, CA
760-367-0222

4.8 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/29/2016 109,219 Mark Speer Automotive
and Roy's Tires
Twentynine Palms, CA
760-367-0222

4.8 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/24/2016 109,574 Mark Speer Automotive
and Roy's Tires
Twentynine Palms, CA
760-367-0222

Vehicle serviced
Oxygen sensor replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/


4.8 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

10/06/2017 112,403 Mark Speer Automotive
and Roy's Tires
Twentynine Palms, CA
760-367-0222

4.8 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

10/06/2017 California
Inspection Station
Twentynine Palms, CA

Passed emissions inspection

09/19/2019 Damage Report Fire damage reported

11/15/2019 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/27/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/04/2021 117,676 Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

03/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/14/2021 119,649 Auto Central
Stafford, TX
281-499-9684

4.9 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced

10/21/2021 Auto Central
Stafford, TX
281-499-9684

4.9 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Power steering pump replaced

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.roystires.com/
http://www.autocentralautomotive.com/
http://www.autocentralautomotive.com/


02/21/2022 124,125 Auto Central
Stafford, TX
281-499-9684

4.9 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

03/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/04/2022 124,336 Auto Central
Stafford, TX
281-499-9684

4.9 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed

03/31/2022 126,897 Auto Central
Stafford, TX
281-499-9684

4.9 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/11/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wimberley, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/10/2023 132,812 Express Care -Wimberly 3
Wimberley, TX
512-847-8755

4.8 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

41 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

02/10/2023 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wimberley, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/11/2023 133,476 Express Care -Wimberly 3
Wimberley, TX
512-847-8755

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

http://www.autocentralautomotive.com/
http://www.autocentralautomotive.com/
http://www.autocentralautomotive.com/
http://www.store.expresscare.com/?storeid=86625
http://www.store.expresscare.com/?storeid=86625


4.8 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

41 Customer Favorites

03/27/2024 135,721 Express Care -Wimberly 3
Wimberley, TX
512-847-8755

4.8 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

41 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed

03/27/2024 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/28/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wimberley, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/09/2024 135,829 Christian Brothers
Automotive
Buda, TX
512-295-8905

Vehicle serviced
Front differential pinion seal replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Throttle position sensor replaced
Tires rotated
Vacuum hose(s) replaced

03/01/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wimberley, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/30/25 at 8:56:03 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with
your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.store.expresscare.com/?storeid=86625
http://www.cbac.com/buda
http://www.cbac.com/buda
http://www.carfax.com/help


New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/30/25 8:56:03 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



